# CH \$65.00 19389

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM551072

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation (as successor to Credit Suisse First Boston)		10/07/2005	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Copperweld Corporation		
Street Address:	et Address: 5141 Virginia Way		
City:	ty: Brentwood		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37027		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1938993	SHIPPED ON TIME WITH SAFETY IN MIND			
Registration Number:	1066603	COPPERWELD			

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-390-4147

Email: amanda.cirella@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Amanda Cirella (Paralegal)

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40462-170
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Cirella
SIGNATURE:	//Amanda Cirella//
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ViewImagesResults (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0814

900524932

_FC	CC FINANCI DLLOW INSTRUCTI NAME & PHONE O	ONS (front and I	MENT AMENDME	ENT				U.C.C. FIL	RIMENT OF STATE ING SECTION PM 10/07/2005 NUM: 3100423 6
L						ŀ	AME		MBER: 5311807 3 50824965
В	SEND ACKNOWLE	DGMENT TO: (I	Name and Address)			!		SRV: U.	00824903
	<u> </u>	Timothy	O'Brien						
l	G	T Corporation Sy	/stem - UCC Division		ı				
		208 South	LaSalle Street IL 60604						
		Cutesão.	1F 4000+						
18.	FINANCING STATI	EMENT FILE #	<u> </u>		dh This Emil	THE ABO	VE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OF	FICE USE ONLY
31	00423 6		Delaware, Secretary	of State	i (orrecon	ged) in the K	EAL FSTAT	MENDMENT is to be	-
2 [	TERMINATION: authorizing this	Effectiveness of Termination Sta	f the Financing Statement id	entified abo	ve is terminate	d with respe	ct to security	interest(s) of the Se	cured Party
3 [	CONTINUATION	V Effectivenese	of the Eigensine Clater	identified at	pove with respe	ct to security	interesi(s)	of the Secured Page	authorizing this
			The additional position	a by approx	DISTRICT.				
			ive name of assignee in item						
5 /	AMENDMENT (PAR	TY INFORMAT	ION): This Amendment affect	ts 🔲 Debto	r <u>or</u> ☐ Secur	ed Party of n	ecord Chec	k only <u>one</u> of these t	WO boxes
-	Also check <u>one</u> of th	e following three	boxes <u>and</u> provide appropr	i <b>ate info</b> me	ition in items 6	and/or 7			
	CHANGE Name and	l/or address: Giv	re current menant name in its	m £a				□ ADD ===== 0	an Bata to the
OFD	b; also give new na ress (if address cha	ne (if name che	nge) in item 7a or 7b and/or	manu L	] DELETE nan be deleted in	1⊕: Give reco item 6a or 6b	rd name	☐ ADD name: Cor 7b, and also item 7	c: aiso complete
	URRENT RECORD		E)					items 7d-7g (if appl	cable)
	6a. ORGANIZATI		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··.					
OR	Copperweld C								
J,R	66 INDIVIDUALS	66 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FI		FIRST NAM	IRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
7 C	HANGED (NEW) O	R ADDED INFO	RMATION:				<u> </u>		GOTTIA
	7a. ORGANIZATI							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
OR	75 184D0 41D1 14 14		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	75. INDIVIDUAL'S	SLAST NAME		FIRST	IRST NAME		MIDDLE !	VAME	SUFFIX
7c N	AAILING ADDRESS			CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d T	AX ID#: SSN OR EIN	ADD'LINED RE	7. Throw or an array			<u>.</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
74 17	ON EN	ADD'LINFO RE ORGANIZATION DESTOR	7e TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	N 71 JURI	SIDICTION OF C	RGANIZATIO	N ] 7	g Organizational	lO# if any √E
AA 8	MENDMENT (COLL)	ATERAL CHAN	GE): check only <u>one</u> box						
	Describe collater	al 🗌 de/etad	or 🗌 added or give entire	restate	ed colleteral de	scription, or a	describe col	lateral 🔲 assigned	
						_			
O NA	ME of SECULOPING	Man(4		****	6	4/2	040	- 50 37	
autho	nized by a Debtor w	thich adds collate	ORD AUTHORIZING THIS A crail or adds the authorizing I dment	MENDME! Debtor, or it	It (name of as	signor, if this	is an Assig	nment) if this is an /	vnendment
name ]	of DEBTOR author  9a ORGANIZATIO		ment.		110 O 4 1 6(1)	THE PROPERTY OF	izad by a O	abtor, check nere I	and enter
or i			Corporation, as Agent						
UK	95 INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST NAME	- 1 000 1 00011	FIRST	AME		MIDDLE N	AME	SUFFIX
10. O	PTIONAL FILER RE	FERENCE NA-	Α						SGI FIN
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- CINCHIVE DAT							186

Detroit\_649278\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0815

**RECORDED: 11/26/2019**